Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (unaudited)
   Year ended December 31, 1994
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

   Debit   Credit

   Trust   Finley   Pro Forma
   Actual   Square   Combined
   Actual

Revenue
   Rental and other income   $133,831   $2,092   $135,923
   Interest   3,933   3,933
   -------   -------   -------
   137,764   2,092   139,856

Expenses
   Interest   31,462   0  (1)   1,051   32,513
   Depreciation and amortization   29,801   0  (2)   272   30,073
   Administrative & other charges   6,661   0   6,661
   Other charges   1,055   0   1,055
   Other operating expenses   47,927   650   48,577
   -------   -------   -------
   116,906   650   118,879
   -------   -------   -------

Income before investors' share of operations,   20,858   1,442   20,977

Investors' share of operations   (392)   0   (392)
   --------   -------   -------
Net income   $ 20,466   $1,442   $ 20,585
   ========   =======   =======

Weighted average number of common shares   30,679   30,679

[…]

9

   Federal Realty Investment Trust

   Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
   (unaudited)
   Six months ended June 30, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments

   Debit   Credit
   Trust   Finley   Pro Forma
   Actual   Square   Combined

Revenue
   Rental and other income   $72,023   $687   $72,710
   Interest   1,893   0   1,893
   ------   --------   ----
   73,916   687   74,603

Expenses
   Interest   18,716   0  (1)   438   19,154
   Depreciation and amortization   16,988   0  (2)   91   17,079
   Administrative & other charges   2,817   0   2,817
   Other operating expenses   23,204   231   23,435
   ------   --------   ------
   61,725   231   62,485
   ------   --------   ------

Income before investors' share of operations, and   12,118
 loss on real estate to be sold   12,191   456

Investors' share of operations   170   0   170
Loss on real estate to be sold   (535)   0   (535)
   -------   --------   ------
Net income   $11,826   $456   $11,753
   =======   ========   ======

Weighted average number of common shares   31,691   31,691